Decision:Not 88761 MAYWZ‘lWB‘ LohoovenIe I(..:r«:;:, ,'3_,:: fote ;:..Wf;o

- /F\\“‘ n\
e F R "\

haioe MC'W\JJ s ').l 'H*

BEFORE THE “PUBLIC™ U'IIT.ITIES COMSSION OF 'IHZE S'IZATE OF CALIFORNIA

« Cs o . v AW
.-..‘a r-,.'m‘ﬂ nlu:-.}glu"- LN y4)4ﬁ e r)-ua S DA B DI RA SHINE

In the matter of. the. application, ,).:cn ~ou0 o~
of the SOUTHERN'CATIFORNIA WATER ) '
COMPANY .forcan orderzauthorizing:«-+) “I ~App1:.cat:(on No: 57271
it to. in"rease the . xates . £or .. —w., 4 g (F:.led«Apri1129§3197Z,M
)
=t

w vA
- - -n
i

T L =
O NI Y ey

B o o

water - 'service in~its San’ Bernara:.no amended December 1977)..
valley District.--._. ‘f.:::::o"y \-u. mmf n._; A 4 ‘.a " kA N -.v«.,.JW\ w i ]

T

. . . o P -
e : e foteteter s e s
. - PR P ) o 5
mAITIND0S T - ot et Stk g, el - -

"Melveny«~& Hyers 5 by Guido Reom o)
" Herry, Jr., Attorney at EEE
..For-applicant. -~ SRR
ARLchard D. Rosenbersg -Attorneyx
at lLaw, Ior the ommission R
. staff‘" L :...\ PENSapettvih Rt PP

PR ] oy ..,,.- ,‘_ " b gy
P B 3 P S A P

DI P-‘I"N"'I. O’N TS

.
e N

sy pet L DD

Southern CaIiform.a ﬁ;terlCompmy (SCWC) _seeks authorxts’,

g sy o

to increase fts San’ Bernardino Valley District general metered .

pom e N

.J-‘.p At e e

Yoot bl it o AL

servn‘.cel/ ‘and” pri*}ate “Eire” protect:.on rates épproximately $202 700
(61.7 percent) annually over the rates established by D 82257 dated

At "o

December I8; 1973 in A53663, 25 modifiéd by offset fncreases .. ..
anthori_:zed 'by “Resolutions Nos. w-1535 dated March 19 1974 H=-1611

. o

dated ‘September 4, 1976, W-1711 dated April 5 1975, and 9158 .

effect_’ive Jnly“3 \1977."’: o

o Mmoo Y -«u ORI A n

o - I.A..-r.o\-v.m «-A.\- - -Mh# [T v ‘

bl T
1 .
T e AL i

PERSIIgene, 4 'CaI:.fornia. corporation; ren'ders‘ ,pu'blic utilrty ﬂ

oW J,) Vs

water serv:tce f.n various areas fn the }coxmties o£ Contra Costa,“

wamer A

“Imperial, Tos Angeles, Orenge, Sacrax_nento, Sa:n Bernardi.nor, enc_i e

Ventura, and publxc ut:.l:tty electric serv:’.ce in the v:.ci.n:.ty of
Big Bear Leke in San Bernard:.no County. SCWC owns a11 of tb.e

- _~ o e »

w-..- '»q-'"»v—--.f..-,...- P u ~,;...~ .,.u i it s - - !..-.....\‘nr,‘...g"..(.

1/7No' increase is proposed for SCWC's s company-wide schedules e
covering temporary service. or -service o ‘company employees“.‘ m




A.57271 km
e f'\"m\ ".'ﬁ/;ﬂ /_7-.*«.‘

DRI o
outstanding capital stock of a subsidiary, Ca Ifférnia Cities:::onl
Water Company (CCWC), which -Tenders public utj.lity water. service.
in various areas in the counties of “Lake, Los “Angeles, Orange,

wh

San Bernardino, San Luis Obispo, and. Santa’ Barbara”;f;"’,:.:,ic o in

~-2-: The San.Bernardino Valley District 'serves a.portionofls
the city of “San*Bernardino and certain’ mincorporated areas 'eegtw g
and west of the’ city in ‘San Berna.rdino County. ‘The: serviee area:’
consists of two physically sepamte.systemsy.belmannpﬂeightmdw-
Highland. The gource of water for Delmamn Height:s is four company-
owned wells. '.No of_the vells a:re 2 i.'nehes in diameter and two
are 11 inches in d:'.ameter. ALY »of‘“these we‘.l.ls are equipped with
deep well turbines’ -and-driven by.. electric. motors. The source of
water for Highland “Is ‘ten company-owned wells, ranging in size from
12 to 20 inches in diameter equipped with electrically driven deep
well turbines mixed with supplemental water purchased from the East
San Bernardino County Water District at_two.locations to maintain

ER AR AW

nitrate" and quor:Lc_:!e compounds at an accqptable level. An

P ,.w,«\»-,‘ (A-r
v

additional m:[ﬁof source of - wa.ter for the _Highland area is g.pring

L

wat:er purcbased from an individual

- _,'..—4-.,

I ~
—v-ou -«4,4 o 4]« A

“As of December 31, 1976 there were 289 644 ,feet. of
distri‘bution ma:[ns :[n the San’ Berna:r:dino Valley Di.strict 'rangmg
in size up ‘to ten inchea ,‘nd, a total scorage capaci.ty of 995 0_00
gallons st "four locatfons, three of which are in ‘the H;ghland area.

wdt O b et e ! e el

There are also 13 eleetric-d:iven booster pumps at six locations.
R As of Decem'ber 31 1976 the San Bernardino Valley

RV R ,,.3.,, S

Distri’ct was providing metered water semee to 3 542 _customexs: and

S

Gt “a B

private f]‘.'qt Tate fire protecti.on 8ix Keust'bmers. iy y

A b e
1A~ "' L ,. “' wn by

i\fter due notiee, public. hearing was held before )

Lo I «... e T

Adminfstrative “Law Judge N. B. Jobnson in San Bernardine on
»-I-‘ebrua:y-2~—1978*and'themtter“was subm:[tted" on receipt of late- -

R e it

filed Ibr.hfb:[t 15°R. due Februa::y 1702 1978uxcs, rminsomon smivsves -

1o N




A.57271 km **x

'restimonyzé on behalf of: SCWG "Was. presented -by..its
president,: its:senior, vice pres:.dent_,,; -one, of -its vice presidents,--.. .
one of its assistant vice presidents, and.by.. dts chairman. of .the . ..
Finance -Comnittee.. -The Commission staff presentation -was, .made: .
through & financial.-examiner and twoutilities engz'.neers‘

Rates Smlge e el T oot DT
. .. D:86708. dated December 7 1976 in SCWC' s A.5615-7
applied the li.feline .concept -to water rates, i.n Ats Ozange. Count.y N
District by assigning the entire anthorized inc.rease to ae Te ' |
nonlifeline sexvice.  -Lifeline .service was. identified as. usa.ge of
500 cubic feet per month served through a.5/8-inch by 3/4-inch
meter.  The:same concept was followed .in. D.869?O dated- I-‘ebru.a::y 15
1977 -in A.56158 -for SCWC's:.Central J&a.sin District; D. 87000 dat:egl .
February 23,1977 -in-A.56181 for .SCWC's Pomona Va.lley District' and
D.86994 :dated February. 23, 1977 4xn -A:56440 foxr SCHC's Southwest . e
District. - The: increasesanthorized by -those dec:.sions ranged frgmw ‘
5.0 percent to: 15 2. percent. Pl RN ELI B ST AP e | ‘— ;
In the present proceeding where the requested increase
will xesult in the total’increase in nonlifeline rates .since
January 1,:1976 being -fax in excess of the.25 pexcent .differential iy
specified in'the lifeline legislation, SCWC. p&:oposes to implemenr “
the increase in this proceeding-in such a manner. that the total . /
increase in lifeline rates will be approximately 25 percem: Aess :
than-the total -increase in. nonlifel:!.ne rates since Jahuary 1 1976.,.

2/ I'estimony -and exhibits. relat:.ng to the cost of money .and .rate.. .
of return for SCWC's operatioms had been presented by witnesses-
for SCWC In AL56157:for Orange County District. Testimony - and:
exhibits relating to. adjustments to-the. Comm.ss:!.on staff report
on general office common revenues and expenses for later”
information had' been-presented by witnesses for SCWC:in: A.56158:
for the Central-Basin District.and. A.56440 for the Southwest 8
District. These exhidits, ..ogether with related” testimony and- -
crogs-examination, were'included in:this-record by.referemce: -
ai Exhil bits 9, 10, and 10-A and Exhibits & and 8-A, reSpec.-
tively.




A.57271 RF

-‘The/'Commission staff's‘engineer’: recomended‘ ‘the”
utilization 'of 300 ‘cubic feet’for 'the lifelinme’ quantity: dnd -tb.at
this 1ifeline quantity be ‘increased an unspecified amount. less : -
than the average “increase. < We-will‘adopt=300 ‘cibic feet asithe . 0"
lifeline quantity-and increase this block: 25 percent :less than:the .-
overall increase of nonlifeline quantities.

- The follow:z.ng tabulation sets forth:the present  and
prOposed ‘general’ serv:.ce end pr:.vate fire protectn.on ra.tes«. RS
Results of Operation =< SemLTeSlun oo oty saltwlone wd zmomoell

Both the Comission staff and SCWC - presented s:zmmary of T
ea:rm.ngs fo* the ‘test: 7eaxrs 1976 ‘and 1977. - In-addition;.iSCWC .. ©° 7:‘

‘ presented ethb:[ts reflecting the Tater information om expenses:
and rates that prompted ‘the asmendment to-the “application ‘and the *
effect ‘of recently increased purchased power ‘and ‘watey - expenses.
The latter expense “increases relate to energy cost adjustwent.’
billmg factors approved for”Southern-California Edison: Company T

e

(Edison), the latest beconing effective January 17, 197»8.:‘7:. smnn UL
Revenue WL eI TSI WD RTINS s g,‘ R E TR T ,..'S"l”’ Rt ,"_',
' *Both the “staff ‘and 'SCWC.used the: "Modi*fied. ‘Bean' ‘method . .-

to e«timate commerc:':al per unit ~sales. Consistent w:.th t"he

w

Absociatzon s "Consmnptioa-Reveme Estimatlon Comittee, the ool o
estimated “'norma.lized consumption per commercial customer before: -
a&justment for ‘conservation ‘éffect was ‘estimated’ by ‘the staffand

-~SCWC- o be-~243-.3-Cct- -per- customez-for.both test.years. 1976 and . ..
1977-, "SCWC's and the staff’s w:.tnesses agree '-hat there-will: be
some” conservati'on-consc:.ousness effect -when tb.e drought epdé but

, dn.sagree a.s to the amount SCWC's ‘witness-used” one-half of: the
maximm percenta.ge d:.fference :.n recorded» :nonthly supply for tbe
f:.rst six ‘months of 1977 ‘as compared* to the- f:'.rst six’ months of
1976 TO -deri‘te a conservation-consciousness effectm of 15 percent

LT T T
e s




e T el Tome Ve - o~ VT Eofposea
PPN el hr) Vo b Wt , . Rates .ﬁu.un-..aMtes...w g
Qua.ntityakatesa.». TEDOLDEIOT=IIIISNTONIOD o wvaneD O NTRI L4c aaIzloT
First it o 5'00 Cu‘ -ft‘wﬁ_’ Per 1'00* Cuf £ta¢r' - .A-..‘_ -$"0p280 »d:vsg—"o.’ 4]—3‘
Next:_,49 500 cu.ft., per 100 cu. ft. P 0.327, _ .

P i,

0ver~’$0000 “.Et“. perlOO'“‘ft AP 249“ e

serv‘:'ce c«.harge L T IR T -n)"w-wu nr;"‘""""’\“ -
For 5/8'x 3/4-,inch o $

L Fer  3f4—inchimeter- L RITL AR S T

' .v'r_yx,fl"p::.fgyd s T ’1-hCh_‘, mterg > olnote oloieiae e’e einleely _.2.1-

;‘ N _1%-10".‘.11 mter (X YR Y Y X

‘ pe CTLRLC nz-&cwﬁtw ;;.o;.fooo

PR 3"th meter" - .‘c - o_...p atels’ ‘o o', o"cg_“.. Y 6".20’_.& L

4-1‘DCh meter .0.4--..-.00000;;. -, 13 40 37 00 N
6=InchPmeter LU AL WINPT, 80*'*""“’ “"*‘65“' 0075
8-:mch~ WELLYL, oivie sinieiote wio's'o o o 0ran s SL0B0 woziw 100 00: e

Ihe Service: Charge -Is.a readiness-to~sexve. - :
. charge applicable.to all metered. service

- and“to which“fs to be“added the monthly -
charge computed at-the Quantity Rates. :

v N " - \ \ - . - .
o - ~,-~- A,—.»- i~ -, .-, - e fk_. (-.-.\.- N
- . [N “’- o T e =t © e do e o

[ T . PRIVATE: FIRE. PROTECTION: SERVICE ;-
TERRITORY .2 +: smpomoe & o sei=sei lou uir bessaibes

- “ b
- M R S SR TP S T L PR S L 4..._~.r-. ot et

RateﬁA« Applicable within the.San. Bernardino« Vallevy,- Centra.l—»
— Basin, Orange Coxmty, Pomona Vailey, ancr Southwest

- Soraiw v

T meuDistrictses nelTo ERS 3G

- w - -
T e -

P \f'\ - i en e N i

. -~ “C whb oA, Ay IR SN S s S

e -

PR e e A

N W ik
-"a.a .- e Rt o gt

Rate B - Applicable within the Barstow,_ Culver C:I.ty, .
San Gabriel Valley, .and..S:imi_Valley_Dist:::t -
_.Rate c; = Applicable within the Arden-Cordova, Bay, Big Bear, _

ne-mTetin U Calipatria-Niland;-Desert’;: Ojai and’ Gen-Bernardine "
e v‘;ley nDiSt‘riCtS-.“m** DRI wmmeslve onn mmiw ‘:v.‘.ts.wO"“""”

o
st ot of it s \\nw!)‘-vm v o W

Ny . w oy e e

- " - )
m‘msa,. _; o ":J:“.:: o :.au. OISR S )“;: iz '5 ‘:r.:ﬂ G e ke U ,_; 2 :.T‘,Pé‘f .Month-«mv -'.3 -.\ - D .
P - T -R el n»-ﬁ -

“
P b

. _
S gee feens e e p Y e ey
<

For each inch’ of diameter _Of) o e e e Do A
Tgervice. compectiont-ct W W% ‘"W~-$3“ - "‘$2‘25 -3“$2"-00"'1

L ey -n-u,-‘-nm-\nv-\'_) - ,03 - o
a\lw-t-'db ol Ak s vl Y, £ -l

-
A aly Fa e i o g .
um'ﬂ”“ PN vy Qu“:—ha e ullordd - “02.—:—‘&

- - -~

- - -~
T o v e, - - : T e . i B ol P
S Jdewd SRS PRAYRN -":-_-:)“\w s v S s .\..?q lmw&nds *.-‘:-N—.J -




A.57271 RF

The: staff’s witness-“used one-quarter of the percentage reduction
from normalized scles to recorded sales for the first seven
months oF 1977 to derive a conservation-consciousness” effect’ of e
foux -percent. 'rhe record ahows that the* wate:: consumption per»

‘v\\.. ‘v«\

..».-'Z
A

conservation-consciousnes& effect hut- testified“ he' d:td not believe

‘.""ﬂw m;--,- -c-\..

unit consumption was: adjusted to normal temperature- and rainfall
conditions the differemce was 4.4 percent. Im his opiniom, this
4.4 percent decline in:1977 recorded: from. 1976 _adjusted counsumption
data fully vindicated his utilization of 4 percent as the xesiduals
conservat:ton-consciousnes‘su eﬁEiEect - We agree~ a:nd— wﬂ‘.l. -adopt” 'the
staff's estimates’ of sales and revenues for the tesjr year 1977

at present rates. T S o

Operation and. Ma.i.ntenance Expense LU PN 5

The staff 's analys:'.s of SCWC 8 va:rious operating and
maintenance expense estmateg,. :Lndfcated tha.t t‘hey were generally
reasonable with the primary differenceSvattr:thutable* to the
differences.in sales estimates and the use of later information
by_the staff at_the time_the staff's exh:l.bits were. prepaxed B
Subsequent to the preparation of the staff- 's- Teport,. however,
Edison was authorized to effect an energy cost adjustment factor

of 0.335 cents per kwhr effective Janmuary 17, 1978. SCWC's




A.57271 RF

agreement-withthe  East :$an-Bernardino County-Water ~D’:‘.s;‘.:-r.-:'.m:
provides:for increases~in cost for-.each’acre-foot of- WACEY ¢ ymmon s = e
furnished when_power:costs:-increase-as'a result:-of fuel :.ad J.ust:geng_;;
increases. SCWC's.witness:computed the increase.to be.$9:55:pex s
acre-foot:for:each cent-pex kwhr:increase-in:the . cost.of-power..:
From January:13,-1977:to;Jamuaryt17,::1978;the-electric:power rate, .
increased 0.841 cents:per kwhr which.SCWC..estimates will increase. .
the cost-of:purchased-water $8.04:per.acre-foot. from-$71.tc.. w.&-w
$79.04 per acre-foot.'-Such-an:increase-would:rafse SCWCIS: 2. - o x
estimated:purchased-watexr. costs approximately-$6,300: and the .. - n
staff's. estimated-purchased:water  costs:approximately: $6;900. ;- DL
Consistent with:our-adoption-of-the staff's:revenue estimates,.we,
will:adopt-the staff’ s estimated: purcha.sed water;gcosts:i,ncregsgd e
by the: above discussed:$6,900: amount .. "%, - noo cxinulans o

A TG

,.
PN S R0 Ta

SCWC's witness further testified that :.nwcomput:.n& the, . -
effect of the:increased; purchased: power, costs- he.noted that his
original: estimate had not included. the: kwhrs used for..‘boost:.n& Lo
water throughout the system, The total effect of the increase J‘.n«
power costs, including booster - PUDpS ‘usage,: was approximately
$16,000 as showm in late-filed Exhibit 15-R. The Commission
staff's eng eng:.neer testmf:.ed‘ that“'he computed theTwell pump~and™:
booster pump” 'kwhr separately‘ in the preparation of his estimates.
The application of the increased 0.335 cents per Kwhr ‘£ the ‘
estimated electrical, consumption inmcrease his:.est:ﬁnate;,.of‘_purchased

power expense from $56 500 to $71,600: wh:.ch~ we wili »adqﬁtpa& \
reasonable. 5:.‘:-1 seeenl ol -'*«r*:ﬁ :::;..:"l‘

The staff"& and SCWC's administrative and. general
expenses differed only in office suppliés “and other expenge and
street franchise expense. We will adopt the staff s es;t*i.m:;ted
office supplies and other expense because "It Is”based ‘on'later’
information and the staff's estimated franchise’ expense-as being
compensurate with-our adopted revemues. We will alsc’’adopt the
staff's estimates of ad valorem™and -payroll taxes.

-7~

-




A.57271 RF

‘Ihewdifferences 44 the :staff’s-and:SCWC's: Tatevbasern-Tis
estimates reflect the-staff'scaccess toc-later informationiandl’-ovs
its roll-back to begimning of year: 1976-the net:additioms ofr:.zzul
$82 7866 ‘of “main replacement and $21,070-of:retirements? .ouionuinl
According to the’record; ‘the'additions>and-retirements:were:rolled:
back ‘to“avoid the-distortion of 1977~estimated'plantiadditions inxz™
comparison with a‘normal-year's"additions.::The-roll-back of:thesc.
additions”and ‘Tetirements also-accounts for: the:differences: in:: som
the staff's and SCWC's-estimates~of-depreciation>expense and .-I.%7%
reserve. At the hearing,  the staff's engineer recommendedstherz::
adoption ofihis rate base estimates:because they more.closely':l:z=
reflected actual conditions™and SCWC agreed:with:hisipositloni: izl
We will”adopt’the-staff's:estimates:of rate base and depreciation:
expense, including the staff's.estimatelof: worldng*cash;based O, %
{ts: expense-esl:imates. o o elliceor wonTel® oseomiie 270N |

“The” following tabulation-sets forth: oux:"adopt:ed refvenue,

expense—, * and’ rate base amonnts at ‘present rates- for* the® test“ year"u
1977 sonnvayl oo Lo ool lnzozr ool TR Gn e LU

usands) e

R (Dolla::s
~ e ’»‘!-. K md e . TR P o

4
R - P e ey "\’-“':1-

Operating Revenues m POR R, ,___A.,H$ 363 7

LI " A SEALOTLIIL L.,

ting. es v o,
: .
TX e

cant F

ration tenance "
Administrative & Generalf PR
Taxes, Other Than Income
Depreciatf.on ‘

o , - Yo e 2 T oy A e e
ad‘a,ﬁf) % e B

Sl inagic e J*.«QJ LA \.v‘\..ra “’A.u :...w
" Subtotal 3’54:

el \"‘H"l‘ﬂﬁ. O N TR o - e T e Yo vy
7 2 LMo N AT AN ‘.“-,j ) Dy W "'.) o~

Foune PR -w-.-«-:" ped
Income 'I‘axes 0)

o - - cy 3 . L . g — '
«_.:‘.y.\,m.,..,.::“; o e | A o RS SE AEE AP Sl J/"‘P(& o gy A

- '\‘.a 4....-&‘;-'...* o

Net: Operating,rkevenue srunaad famesEn ,.L,39 )2,
MDeprec,iated Rate, m W Bmmamioas o 4,236.3

AN Noba'y o "

Rate~.of Retm:n A e serenie 3,17,7. o o

J“U\mJV -

C g e i ‘R qj gme ¢, -
-'::\A.l-'»v.-' - :w ed ? ) A t -~ .'& Sh Ay w/vu“ﬁiﬂﬁ

7 et ¥ ot ﬂ-,--.w».«lw‘duvb‘,}‘ K

g




ALST271 RF

. * The::staff's ‘estimates:iof two’ test jyeaxrs: (recorded and: =o%
adjusted 1976 .and ‘estimated 31977). dind{cateardecrease ofis “ninzoolil
0.52 percent iv:the rate-of return:at t’i:r?'e"sém: "riates: and ra:decrease::
of 0.68 percent: ati‘company: proposed rates.:. Inr view:ofr the lroeoias
apparent.attrition in rate-of Teturn; the:staff. recommends sthat: =
a 0.60 *percent:‘—‘:attrition: Amrate rof :return“:be mcluded dnd the syvros
adopted .rates. by ‘the restablisbment ‘of: nsteg:::atew with ‘SCWC:bedng o
required to file an advice letter at the enda.\fa:.each cryeaxr Louon Lo
Justify*thzmm step-Ancrease in yrates anceowrs nozoy oXf :
~:One ‘method .0f -allowing-for attritiom is: the-establishment:
of rates mffi.c‘:.entl*y ‘high 'to lproduce the.authorized: rate of i no
return .on:the raverage. over. a:specified.-period -of time.: Anotbher: - =z
method .of .counteracting theeffect of rate: of aweturn :attritiomcis.: =
the use ‘of stepxates’ . Such ratesuprovide theutilityithe s ios
opportunity to earn:thecauthorized .rate«of xeturn om’a~ mifom TLON
basis zand lare ‘considered more equitableto: :the :customers: I that, -
they do not pay any excesses during the firsti-yearsi:tocoffset:s = -:
future -anticipated ideficiencies.  Another 'advantage to step rates
is that ~they afford'rau:opportxmicwarav*review of ’;futu:éwcvhar:gesm;;:g,

reduct:.on inrrates:is *I:ndicated. N ,‘rb.:.s coxdex 'will .prov,:Lde, io:v
establishment “of :step rates:with SCWC's:San:Bernardino Valley  «:zco
District earnings=subject tocanmualireviewzosovee 9,12 2o amnl -:~
Rate of:Returnc:ncs Iooloswe 0,02 Do ool "::—.v:‘.:'i*l‘;:’::':; tanoreq w1 20
tluzox o SCWCshadincluded inrthiscrecord: by reference -*the IR Y
exhibits w1:e$1::f.tnon;;r;: rand-related cross-examination:presented 'by* P
SCWC's witnesses:at-the hearings-incA 56157 -for a:-genexal:rate =oi:
increase ~in:SCWC's:Orange :County:District. - These -exhibits,ioc &7 -7
testimony; and related: cross-examination.were:also:incorporated c. -
by reference at the hearings onA.56158:-for-SCWC!s :Central-Basin-:-
District;-A.56181.for its:Pomona:Valley Districtp:A.56440 formesay

its Southwest District;:and:AI56339:for:its Big-Bear. District.ucmes




For all: of ‘these, except the Big Bear: Distxict, ‘the staff's
financial examfner recommended ia-rate ‘of return of 9,15 percenb.iju
and g -return ‘on equity :0f -13..33 ;pexrcent;, ‘and we' adopted :as::
reasonable:a rate: of return-of :8.85 pexcent torprovide: &tetxx:n Lohn
on common ‘equity::of- approximately.12.5 ‘percent.  Alesser.rate of:.
return :0f 8.0 percent with -a return on-equity. of -10.34 pexcent. .l -
was ‘authorized for' the Big 3ea:¢: PDistrict. beca.u;se -of the qua:lity” Y
of service ‘being rendered, w-I i TLIIol 0o S :..'~~
- The rates proposed : :Ln this app]d.cation were:fdesigned
to provide :a rate of retwm:of approximately 9.6 :percent/based
on the testyear:1977 estimated..:SCWC :alleges that this is the = -
minjmm rate of return required by it to attract.capital:atca - z.x
reasonable ‘cost ‘and 'to maintain‘appropriate borrowing-capability: .-
or credit.  Such.a retwurmn approximates the:9.73 .percent rate-of -
return-té.provide a‘return:on:equity of:15 percent:as :::eq;uested' noes
I A.56157: forthe:Orange :County -District-and incorporated dnto inng
this recordby:xeference > <7 v uivlis zazconus L& Tor ob wils
“wiiT o Xw thisproceeding; ‘the. Commission:. s:afﬁ'.s iinanciab w.:;?:
examiner ‘recommended a‘range: ofcrate of -return.of-8.85 percent:: i
to 9.05 percent which would-provide:a.range on:return on COmmOR ™ -
stock equity. of:13 percent:to:13762 .percent on:the:presentrcizzriny
consolidated financial ‘structure’: The:present financial.structure
consists of 51.97 percent: long~term~debt; 3.31-pexrcent-bank:loans;’
12.94 percent preferred stock; and 31.78 present commomustock: oo’

A.57271 RF/km o | e S

equity. -The -staff'sfinancial-examiner testified:sthatias a result

of the acquisition-of :CCWC by :SCWC the.common:stock-equity.droppeds:
from its-historical 35:percent.of.the capital torthe present - [.o%
31.78 pexcent,  He -believes:this.to be-altemporary positioncandzsn:
expects:the capital -structure itosreturn to-the normal 35 percent: >
common ‘stock “equity in ‘the near “future.  Consequently, hesuzrlnz ¢
recommends “that .such:afinancial :structure:be used foriour:zoizr:il

computations.’ Assuming such‘aacapital -8tructure;:the ramge..ofc 2Ti




"A.57271 RF

rate of.-return.of-8.85,percent to:9. 05- percem: w:.ll wprovide,asmam o
return on equity:ranging from.12.40. percent to 12 97-percent.: v
Under: the: latter: assumption): the: return ‘onr equv.tava:Lll-» provides =<,
an after-tax--interest coverage:of: about: 2.5, cctmes and; a~combined:: o
coverage, ofs about=2.0 times: for-debt.interest and; preferxed: stock o
dividends.. It -is’ the:staff:financial: examiner’s: judgmént that a.-:.
rate of return.within the recommended:xange: willoprovide a-: rriozza
balancing: of. the .consumer:dnterest; with-the benefits:accruing: to ol
the:dinvestor. of: the: company,:allow: for the: servicing, of:the-; vz
utility's fixed: charges,::and: provide: an: opportunity-to make s snu-.:

moderate:additions: to.metained.earnings:«after: the-payment;of,a iz~ ¢
suitable dividend. We have carefully considered the evidence. ofn oy
record -om rate.of: return.and;.adopt. as’ reasonable. a-rate,of

9.0 percent: which: will-provide a return: .on..equity: of  approximately-,
13.47:-percent: with: the: present; financial .structure and::12.83 percent
with an assumed::35.percent: common 'stock:equity. - To achieve;this: o
returr for; the: immediate: future,. we; will:.authorize. rates designed:. -
to produce;a.xrate of:returm .0f:.9.60- percent. fox the testyyear —sar~u
1977 and; 9.00:‘pexcent:-for the yeaxr; 1978,-and: authorize, step rate.: I
increases, toy-offset:.the -previously.discussed. 0.60:pexcentyss vooiizy
attritionim the: rate:..of- retuz:n;afor the- years-fJ.979;-andw1'980 Sy
Balancing -Account: -« -—p~ ot '

.
hes = - [T . A g T " , s g
vt i hae W JC J T VO SLITS .,“.w,..:*,«u oo, IA.;- wo'-u.a-mi'«f i

At:-the .hear, j.ng-, SCWC's :sendor; vice president; proposed «. ~-
that a‘-balancing:.account: be; establn.shed -asy a:.;vehicle.to mitzga:e
the ‘advexrse effect:-om revenue requirements caused:by.widely 7z
fluctuwating-sales resulting -from .watex: supply rationing and; wate r
consexvation -efforts. It As..proposed that:.:the balancing;“accountw-
amounts reflecting the difference in revemue and direct supply:s» =z
expenses caused by deviations in water sales and supply expenses
from the Commission's adopted amounts be determined monthly.

After 12 months of Operatlon of the balancmg account and each

(s;
-~ \‘
L’ LA ]




A.57271 RF

12 months”thereafter; SCWC would- £ile an:advice’letter setting’ :
forth its~calculation of the“amounts-in“the balancing®accoumt TTi<
certified’to” by a- registered professional: engineer:or:certified:::x7
publicraccountant: together. with @ proposal:for theramortization': =
of ‘such:a>balance’ by:a unit:rate change: in'the quantity: rate:fors.c:
water sold in~excess” of:the:lifelinequantities. - The balancing::v.>
account amount- {5~ to- be- computed: by deducting: frow’ the  revenue> .7i.x
deviation' the sum of ‘the supply costideviation from water: sales:w. ..
change and: the® supply cost-deviation’ from unit:cost changes-«“.l‘he« e
direct supply expense fncluded in:.the computations:is>the: sum:of '
purchasedf' water ‘expense’, power: for: punping: expense;" ‘and: chemicals: >

[ - -

expense IUDLAVL 0Nl noyokinmos vwllstewns avid o ChmahIvis oldnmios

The" Commissfon ‘staff "s éngineer:*-'pre‘s‘entedi ‘testimony Lopoo™
oppb’s"it’ibn“"toi*'thb'-‘ implementation’ of ‘a Balancing accounts omw:the: .7
basis that- sucha procedure was unnecessary,: particularly dn. w-i’ew B
of the fact that the 1977 recorded -usage> per: customer;, whem <. =Iiw
compared: to 1976 adjusted unitiusage, ‘closely ‘approximated: :his« LT
conservation-consciousness compensated:estimates.,: ‘He moted that:
climatic ‘factors have -historically:had muchigreater:-afféct: on: 71
utility earnings than estimated conservation consciousness,>>He: Tio.
admitted under: cross-examination however;: that climatic- factors:::.
resulted in unit usage both above and below nomalized‘»— usage,__»butm

consumption. >In’view of the ‘recorded 1977 test: -'-yea::\--sa’.tes. fof v T
876,973 Ccf approximating ‘ther staff's: 1977 test (year -estimate 'of -7
871,300 Cc£, ‘it ‘would: appear: unlikely “that: the- ‘establishment:.of za. >
balancing“account:-as proposed by scwc:'would serve usefu]’. ‘purpose -
at this-"t‘.f.me;:a“'?b IUE DUV nl T :
2ORIOCHD VIGELE oL 26l

il e - - .
MALLIDCD :D&r‘.t_..":;"' nxes 4C ANMUCmE,

-
o v - pmr A . T N T
A I 3 <0500 (:\ ’T.-. SRLLLS RDLT  Io ol




A.57271 RF

Service

Accord: ing ~to-the-record :there were 18 informalz
complaints:for:disputed:bills-and.one “‘semce-reIated cinformalic
complaint £iled with the Commission:during:the=period:fromes =5z =
January 1975:to:June-1977+ . :Customer ;complaints on:file-in SCWC's
San Be::nard'inof;Val“ley:;Distzict:roffice are:zasfollowsovey pelznvocs

donlamy /. (‘7"M°nt.h5 "EndEd: o TEal
1975 s § 1977
83" Cm———, T S -
‘ 10~
Dixty:-Water: -:= =~ z=o ~.--2q

P

:
2T U921 Totalzusy 5200~s% g;lS?cm;:'*: o

.

>oThe-record shows‘.thatvthese compla:.nts
handledoandasettledsoninoxogs Do vriups s Srnozo n‘""';f,c:

u---‘..,-u.’ et K A I AL P

Conservationsu=ss [rnlsnoni® Lasoal I W Do ~--mr,> -q‘mw

-..-u Ry yu.—.«- 2% - -t K

re.

- 15 :InsDo86959:00:C: 101214, our :Investigat:.on ﬂnto*waterxo::
conservation; we:found:assfollowsz ~19:. ::.,Rather'vthanr.requuimg::':‘:a:
detailed compliance reports during the-impending-watemccxisisx:-
pexriod;-the Commission:should:iconsiderccompliance.with this, .
decision in conmection with-requests-forirate oruother-relief from:
this Commission:™:c.(Mimeo.-page:16:) -Asoarresult,SCWCopresented..
evidencerdetailing  its water:conservation:program~iaritsy 2
San Bernardino-Valley:-District..:This:program-includes. the:.,-,; ;;; o
distribution:of:water consexrvation)pamphlets,: ,the_,dxstrn.bution ofr‘:;
landscaping suggestions using plants that consumecxelatively zan’s
littleswater,”placing advertisements:of:water-saving:tips ind
local papers;cthe distribution’of water conservation kits;=the uiox
institution- of leak  detection;and repairlprograms;- andwthey RLLTINA
forecasting. of:probablec availability:of water:in-the:area.: It-:.sun
SCWC's position that: t-hewconservat-iommeasuresg.l:‘tst_ed .Qbove»-:fullycg;

comply-with: the_-,requ:.remen:s of2D.86953. 12 ohTinan oo Zoiweg

S -‘.).,...f.a. vv

e

- ~
;o ‘Ar\? e e

! ! ey gt i ) ; iy o - w--ff oty
(VNN g =it w TAL LIS J:‘u .‘h-ﬁ'?J.;. . ;i 1 g s fhow «J«O VU' G --'1: At

. (:rzso*-»«q N ...B\




-~ e e
'.".-C" .k \C.ma

in the application:are: excessive- Sonalmmal omn Spkw LollToo s
227 ~The adopted -estim&teS“previously\discussed.)herein ofuzn’
operating revenues, - operating expenses; and- rate.basesfor:sthen nuZ
test year’ 1977 reasonably indicate the results of SCWC's
operationr{n-its*San-Bernardho Valley--District in the-:-;e&r
- future. % e Wil
3. A rate of return of ' 9.60 percent on the adopted:rate
base of $1,236,300 is reasonable for'the test year 1977. For
the ~year 1978, -the rates. should:provide:a rate ofireturnTof
9.0 percent and a return on equity of approximately:l3.47:pexrcent:’
with the present CCWC/SCWC consolidated £imancial structuresand-:sl
approximately:-12.83.percentvon the assumption:thatcSCWC will
return-to;itsthistorical:.capital structure:of:approximately:wxozros
35 percent scommon~stockrequityss IoiTus 2ITIC0T SIALLIQEOS DEllanol
4.:.An operational:slippageof:approximately.0:60 percent. =<
atoproposed:ratescwill-berexperienced:-and:is sufficient to soiulio:s
justify:theauthorization.of:a stepped:progression of-rates;ol . .7
" 5. The-increases~in-rateszandocharges authorized-herein::. ..
are reasonable;-and:thespresent: rates-and:-charges,:insofarcasg:i 7.2
they differ from>those. prescribed-herein;:are for the: futurem rdniz
unjust andunreasonabless 20T arrmsle polor nmolIasnnue sricssnisnl
65- The:authorized:increase:in-rates- at the29.60. percentiz: .
rate of retursn for:the:test year<1977:issexpected to:provides Inuc
increased:revemues.£or;SCWC!s:San Bernardino:Valley:Distrdet!s:zzz
general meterxedvservicerand privet& £ire protection: servicerofoouo
approximately $170;800%(47.0-percent) for>the: first 12-month = IWiZ
period and an additional $15;900-each?12-month: period: forithe lsmos
next two periods as compared to a requested :anrea.se of $202 700
(61.7 percent). :




AS7271 RF/km

7. The quality of service rendered by SCWC in its
San Bernardino Valley District is adequate..

8. SCWC's present and proposed plamns for effecting water
conservation generaily comply with the requirements of D.86959.

9. The establishment of a 300-cubic-foot lifelime block
bearing an increase of 25 percent less than the overall increase.
of nonlifeline quantities is reasonable.

10. A balancing account to mitigate the adverse effect on
revenue requirements caused by fluctuations in sales related to
conservation and/or rationing should not be authorized.

The Commission concludes that the application should
be granted to the extent set forth in the order which follows.

IT IS ORDERED that:

1. After the effective date of this oxder, Southern
California Water Company (SCWC) is authorized to file the irnitial
revised rate schedules attached to this oxder as a portion of Appendix
A and concurrently to cancel and withdraw the presently'efféctivé
schedules. Such filing shall comply with General Order No. 96-A.
The effective date of the revised schedules shall be four days
after the date of f£iling. The revised schedules shall apply
only to service rendered on and after the effective date thereof.

2. Southern California Water Company is authorized to file
on or before December 1, 1978 the first attrition offset increases,
along with appropriate work papers, attached to this order as a
portion of Appendix A or to file a lessexr increase in the event that
the San Bermardino Valley District rate of return om rate base,
adjusted for initial revised rates asuthorized herein and for normal
climatic conditions, for the twelve months ended October 31, 1978,
exceeds 9.00 percent. Such filxng shall comply with General Orde:,




A.57271 m

No. 96-A. The effective date of the revised schedules shall be
January 1, 1979. The revised schedules shall apply only to service
rendered on and after Jamuary 1, 1979.

3. Southern California Water Company is authorized to file
on or before December 1, 1979 the second attrition offset increases,
along with appropriate work papers, attached to this order as a
portion of Appendix A or to file a lesser increase in the event that
the San Bermardino Valley District rate of return on rate base,
adjusted for first attrition offset rates and for normal climatic
conditions, for the twelve months ended October 31, 1979, exceeds
9.00 percent. ' Such filing shall comply with General Order No. 96-A.
The effective date of the revised schedules shall be January 1, 1980.
The revised schedules shall apply only to service rendered on and
after Jamuary 1, 1980.

The effective date of this order shall be thirty days after
the date hereof.

Dated at San Franctseo , califor;;ia, this de
day of ! MAY , 1978, S




APPENDIX A
Page L of 2
Schedule No. SB-1

San Bernardino Valley Distrie:

CENERAL METERED SERVICE

APPLICABIIITY

App:!icablc to all petered water service.

TERRITORY

The commmnities of Highland and Muscoy and portions of the City of
San Bernardino » San Bernardino County.

RATES

Quantity Rates: ' Per Meter Per Month

PLrst 300 CU.£T., Per 100 CULT. ovveenrennss $0.383 U $0.35k.  $0.406
Over 300 eu.ft., pexr 100 ULt tevencncecans 0492 0.50T 0,?'52?"

Service Charge:

For 5/8 x 3/L-inch meter eevveccrstcccsncnncas $ 24 . L $206
For 3/4-1nCh DELET ceveecrncncnnaionnans 2,92 3.09
For - 1-inch meter cececccceccnnrerences 98 L09 0 L2)
Foxr 1-1/2-18¢h DETET ceeeesvessccncorsanss : A6 5.62
For' 2'indb. mter ------- LA e XX LSS g -16 : ‘ E ' 7-58
For - 3=inch meter 13.25 ) . 14.05 -
For : : - 18.00 ‘ - 18.10
For : ‘ e 30.00 00 - 32.00
For - L5.00 L8.00

The Service Charge is a readiness-to-serve charge
applicable to all metered service aad to which is
to be added the quantity charge computed at 'tb.e ‘
Quantity Bates.




APPENDIX A
Page 2 of 2
Schedule No. AA-k
All Distﬁcts
PRIVATE FIRE PROTECTION SERVICE

APPLICABILITY

Applicadle to all water service furnished to pr:t.va Tely ownec‘. fire protcc-
tion systenms. .

TERRITORY

Rate A - Applicable witiin the Bfg Bear, Central Basin, Orange Cownty,  (C)
Pomong Valley, San :Be*nard:t.’no Val...ey, and Southwest Districts.

Rate B - Applicabdle within the Barstow, Culver c:!;ty, Saxz Geb*icl
Valley, and Sicd Valley Districts.

Rate C - Appliceble within the Arden~Cordova, Bay, Calipa‘cria-Niland (D)
Desert, and QJal Distrdets.

RATE : | o ‘ Per Month
For ezch inch of diameter of service coapection - $3.00 . $2.25  $2.00-

SPECIAL CONDITIONS

1. The fire protection sexvice connection shall be fnstalled by the"
wtility and the cost paid by the applicant. Such peymeznt shall not be sub-

Jeet t0 refund. The facilities paid for by the applicant shall be the sole
property of the applicant. ‘

2. The minfmunm dismeter for fire protection sexvice shall be four -
inches, and the seximun dlameter shall be not more thaxn the dliameter of
the main to which the service is connected.

3. If a dlstribution mai“ of adequate size 10 serve a private fire
protection system in addition to all other normal service does not exist in
the street or alley ad.jacent o the premises 10 be served, then a service
main from the nearest existing main of adequate capacity shall be installied
by the utility and 'the cost paild by the applicant. Such payment shall not
be sublect to refund. -

L. Service hereunder is for private fire protection systems to which
DO coznections for other than fire protection purposes are allowed and which
are regularly inspected by the underwriters having Jurisdictiorn, are installed
according to .,peci“ications of the utility, and are maintained to the satis-
faction of the uti « The utility may {nstall the standard detector type -
peter approved by the Board of Fire Underwriters for protection against theft,

leakage or waste of water and. the cost paid by the applican... Suck payment
shall not be subject to refund.

5., In accoxrdance with Section TT4 of the Pudlic Utilities Code, the
utility is not lisble for injury, damage or Lloss resulting froz. failure to
provide adequate vate'r supply or pressure.




